
City of Maricopa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1CON 18-09 Name: IPM First Amendment

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/1/2018 City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action:4/3/2018 4/3/2018

Title: The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action on ratifying a First Amendment to
Contractor Agreement with Interim Public Management for "Professional Consulting Services for
Executive Positions" on an as needed basis.  Discussion and Action.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council Regular Meeting4/3/2018 1 Pass

The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action on ratifying a First Amendment to
Contractor Agreement with Interim Public Management for "Professional Consulting Services for Executive
Positions" on an as needed basis.  Discussion and Action.

On February 21, 2017, the City and Interim Public Management (IPM) entered into an agreement for IPM to
provide various professional executive level consultants on an as needed basis.  Pursuant to Section 3 of that
Agreement, the term was for one year but the City, in its sole and absolute discretion, may extend the term for
four (4) additional one (1) year terms.  The City would like to extend the Agreement for another year, from
February 21, 2018 through February 20, 2019, to allow the current consultants to continue with the City and to
allow the City to use IPM for future consulting services on an as needed basis.

Staff recommends approval of the First Amendment to Contractor Agreement with Interim Public
Management.

City of Maricopa Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

